funds, the Medical Director shall be paid for authorized work performed 

up until the notice of termination date.  

7.0 INSURANCE: 

7.1 Medical Director shall maintain during the term of this Agreement 

professional liability insurance with limits of no less than Two Hundred 

Fifty Thousand ($250,000.00) Dollars per claim and Seven Hundred Fifty 

Thousand  ($750,000.00) Dollars annual aggregate, covering the 

professional conduct of Medical Director during the course of Medical 

Director’s duties while under this Agreement.  

8.0 INDEMNIFICATION: 

8.1 Medical Director shall indemnify and save harmless and defend Fire